PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
0950300 B.C. LTD.	01/30/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRADE VII EQUIPMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	reet Address: PO BOX 2638, MAIN STN	
City:	: SQUAMISH, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8B 0B7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16784143	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)688-6445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046886442

Email: ngarner@cameronip.com
Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS GARNER
Address Line 1: 1401-1166 ALBERNI ST

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA V6E 3Z3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5110P04US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS GARNER
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Garner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=finalized_exec_assign2_5110P01US#page1.tif source=finalized_exec_assign2_5110P01US#page2.tif

PATENT 505904433 REEL: 051746 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 0950300 B.C. Ltd. of 407 - 850 Harbourside Dr, North Vancouver, BC V7P 0A3, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the employer of KUKATHAS, Nathan of PO Box 2638, Main Stn, Squamish, British Columbia, Canada V8B 0B7, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor";

WHEREAS the Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in United States Patent Application No. <u>62/802,190</u> filed on <u>February 6, 2019</u>.

Title of Invention: AN INFLATABLE PORTABLE LEDGE APPARATUS

WHEREAS Grade VII Equipment Limited of PO Box 2638, Main Stn, Squamish, British Columbia, Canada V8B 0B7, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same to the extent the Assignor owns rights to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, all of its right, title and interest in and to the invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, cooperate with the Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors and assigns.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

The Assignor hereby authorizes Cameron IP to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

	Executed atSquamish, Ca			this	Jan 30th, 2020 day of	2020.	
		City or Town	Country				
	WITNESS			Signature of authorized signatory			
	•			0950300 B.C.	Ltd.		
	Tom Schindfessel (Print or Type Name)			Nathan Kukathas, CEO			
				Name and position of authorized signatory of 0950300 B.C. Ltd.			
23-1		d Brackendale, S	guamish BC	0,30300 B .C.	Ltd.		
	(Address) VON	N1H0, Canada					
			_				
	(Address)						
	RB2105.5110						